FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate Annex 3
2012/13 2013/14 (from 1st April 2013)
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase
Charge Charge
£ £ %o
Transport and Highway Fees and Charges
8% of 8% of n/a
Highways Adoption Fees Scheme Scheme
Costs Costs
. £500 + 2% of £500 + 2% of
Checking Developers Plans estimated works estimated works na
Scaffold & Hoarding licences
Initial consent and 1 month permission 75.00 79.00 5.3%
Each additional month or part thereof 50.00 52.00 4.0%
Late notification fee (less than 5 working days) 15.00 16.00 6.7%
Failure to comply with terms of licence 15.00 16.00 6.7%
Skip/ Container/ Building Materials licence for 14 days 30.00 32.00 6.7%
Late notification fee (less than 3 working days) 15.00 16.00 6.7%
Failure to comply with terms of licence 15.00 16.00 6.7%
Additional fee for dealing with unlicensed skips/ scaffolding 50.00 52.00 4.0%
Cherry picker licence - up to 1 day 60.00 63.00 5.0%
Cherry picker licence - more than 1 day 88.00 92.00 4.5%
Vehicle Crossing Fees (Assessment & Inspection Fee) 60.00 63.00 5.0%
Road Closures (exc VAT and advertising costs) 400.00 420.00 5.0%
(Non-Commercial/ Charitable Events may be exempt or reduced,
advertising costs will still be chargeable)
Temporary Waiting Restrictions (exc cost of work, coning & 150.00 150.00 0.0%
advertising)
Authority to contravene Moving Traffic Order 20.00 20.00 0.0%
Waiver to contravene a Parking Order
1 day 20.00 20.00 Nil
2 -7 days 50.00 50.00 Nil
8 - 14 days 100.00 100.00 Nil
Brown Sign Applications
4 signs or less 300.00 315.00 5.0%
5 to 8 signs 350.00 367.00 4.9%
9 signs or more 400.00 420.00 5.0%
Approval consent for House Builder signs
4 signs or less 300.00 315.00 5.0%
5 to 8 signs 350.00 367.00 4.9%
9 signs or more 400.00 420.00 5.0%
Pavement Cafe Licences 550.00 580.00 5.5%
General Solicitor Highway Enquiries Simple 68.00 71.00 4.4%
Medium 90.00 95.00 5.6%
Complex 183.00 192.00 4.9%
NRSWA (Set Nationally)
Section 50 Licence Administration 250.00 250.00 Nil
Special Permission Inspections 250.00 250.00 Nil
Utility sample fee 50.00 50.00 Nil
Investigatory/ Third Party 68.00 68.00 Nil
Defect Inspections fee 47.50 47.50 Nil
Special Permissions £750 or 6% £750 or 6%
Building Control
Letter of confirmation }
Completion Certificates } 38.00 40.00 5.3%
Approvals 1




